

Present: - Jahangir Kabir,
Additional Sessions Judge I/C
Raghunathpur, Dist. - Purulia.
Sessions Case No. 48/22
CNR No. WBPU05-000183-2022
J.O. Code No. WB00576

Order No.04
Date : 29.04.23

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely Dayamoy Mondal and Shraban Mondal on court bail are found absent before the court. No step is taken on their behalf.

Ld. Addl. P.P is is absent.

It is seen from the record that on 05.08.22 both the accused persons prayed before this court to continue the same bail as granted by the Id. ACJM, Raghunathpur and accordingly this court granted their prayer and allowed them to continue with the same bail. But today both the accused persons found absent.

In this situation, this court has no other option but to issue W.A against the accused persons to secure their attendance before the court.

Regular P.O is on duty leave. I am in charge.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Thus, issue W.A against the accused persons namely Dayamoy Mondal and Shraban Mondal.

To **24.07.2023** for ER of W.A against accused persons namely Dayamoy Mondal and Shraban Mondal.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J
(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia
(I/C)