

**S.C. No. 48/22**

CNR No.WBPU05-000183-2022

J.O. Code WB00807

Date-14.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence .

Accused persons namely Dayamay Mondal and Shraban Mudi on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira of one witness.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Witness Gajan Murmu is examined, cross examined as PW3 and discharged. During evidence signature of PW3 over the seizure list dated 29.06.21 was marked as Exbt.P-1/2.

To date for evidence.

Dictated & corrected

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur, Purulia